time in our lives the darkness of his past encroached and threatened everything we d worked so hard for we faced a terrible choice the familiar safety of the lives we
d had before each other or the fight for a future that suddenly seemed an impossible and hopeless dream

two hundred eleven 211 poems signposts for eternal realities drawing those near and far to the fire of god s love closer and closer through the cross of christ the
bridge to eternal life when your choice is life simply say i choose life

how to say what you can t is an introspective look at love from each one of its many facets it displays relationships from its various stages of infatuation initial